AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

A William o				Carrier and Carrier and Carrier			
Eblic school	MEETING DATE	2020-02	2-19 10:05 - Regular	School Boa	ard Meeting	Special Order	_
ITEM No.:	The state of the s		MS			O Yes O No	
LL-1.	CATEGORY		ICE OF PORTFOLI	O SERVICE	ES .	Time	
	DEPARTMENT	Innovati	ve Programs			Open Age	_
TITLE:						J (● Yes	O No
	Entrepreneur Leadership	Military Ac	ademy at Boyd H. Anders	son High Scho	pol		
REQUESTED A	CTION						
	shment of the Entreprener	ur Leadershi	ip Military Academy at Bo	yd H. Anderso	on High School.		
SIIMMADV EVE	PLANATION AND BA	VCKCBO	NIND:				
		0.7		n of the Distric	t's first military leadership aca	ademy program currently	at
Hollywood Hills High	School, to open a secon	d location at	t Boyd H. Anderson High	School for the	2020/21 school year. The pr	ogram provides a produc	ctive learning
					guided by a team of mentors, supports students who want		
	cational pursuits, or to gra			academy also	supports students who want	to expand their education	Tunougn
This magnet program	n will senie students living	n north of Si	prise Rlvd with all service	es includina tr	ransportation. Students south	of Suprise are eligible if	they provide
heir own transporta		, north or se	unise biva. with an servic	es including ti	ansportation. Students south	of Suffise are engine if	triey provide
SCHOOL BOAF	RD GOALS:						
	gh Quality Instructi	ion ①	Goal 2: Safe & Sup	portive En	vironment (Goal 3	3: Effective Commu	nication
FINANCIAL IMF	PACT:						
The ELMA at Boyd I	H. Anderson High School	will follow th	ne established budget guid	delines and ad	ided to the approved list of fu	nding allocations. The re	eoccurring
			hanges in position costs),	and \$68,556	provided by Cadet Command	d. Also, the first year start	-up cost will
nciude an additional	\$17,000 from the genera	i iunas.					
EXHIBITS: (Lis	t)						
	nmary (2) ELM Acader	my Budget					
DOADD ACTIO			SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFO	ORMATION:		
BOARD ACTION:			Name: Dr. Shernette Grant			Phone: 754-321-2071	
APPROVED		1					
(For Official Scho	SILOS STATE (CONTACT OF THE CONTACT		Name: Kenneth C			Phone: 754-322-0300	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLO				RIDA	Approved In Open	FEB 1 9 202	.0
Leslie M. Brown - Chief Portfolio Services Officer					Board Meeting On: O	A A	_
Signature				_	Бу. (School Board Ch	air
orginature.	Leslie M. B			1		School Board Cit	all
2/6/2020 3:50:43 PM							

Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ LMB/SG/KG:sk